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PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

E-SERVICE: CIG's Pre-Filing Settlement Associated with Docket No. RP16-1022 in
Docket No. RP22-825-000

1 message

CIG Regulatory Affairs <CIGRegulatoryAffairs@kindermorgan.com> Mon, Apr 18, 2022 at 1:51 PM
To: "jpf@floomenergylaw.com" <jpf@floomenergylaw.com>, "sjp@floomenergylaw.com" <sjp@floomenergylaw.com>,
"kwp@floomenergylaw.com" <kwp@floomenergylaw.com>, "Eric_Hendry@oxy.com" <Eric_Hendry@oxy.com>,
"Mark_Tackett@oxy.com" <Mark_Tackett@oxy.com>, "Trisha.Young@atmosenergy.com"
<Trisha.Young@atmosenergy.com>, "Kevin.Frank@atmosenergy.com" <Kevin.Frank@atmosenergy.com>,
"Kevin.Kirchner@atmosenergy.com" <Kevin.Kirchner@atmosenergy.com>, "Joey.Stevens@atmosenergy.com"
<Joey.Stevens@atmosenergy.com>, "Clark.Teakell@atmosenergy.com" <Clark.Teakell@atmosenergy.com>,
"Jerry.Arnold@blackhillscorp.com" <Jerry.Arnold@blackhillscorp.com>, "Svetlana.Atoyan@blackhillscorp.com"
<Svetlana.Atoyan@blackhillscorp.com>, "Jay.Bauer@blackhillscorp.com" <Jay.Bauer@blackhillscorp.com>,
"Emanuel.Cocian@blackhillscorp.com" <Emanuel.Cocian@blackhillscorp.com>, "Jodi.Culp@blackhillscorp.com"
<Jodi.Culp@blackhillscorp.com>, "Kent.Kopetzky@blackhillscorp.com" <Kent.Kopetzky@blackhillscorp.com>,
"Douglas.Law@blackhillscorp.com" <Douglas.Law@blackhillscorp.com>, "Conner.Pawlak@blackhillscorp.com"
<Conner.Pawlak@blackhillscorp.com>, "Jessica.Rogers@blackhillscorp.com" <Jessica.Rogers@blackhillscorp.com>,
"Samuel.Tobin@blackhillscorp.com" <Samuel.Tobin@blackhillscorp.com>, "Jana.White@blackhillscorp.com"
<Jana.White@blackhillscorp.com>, "Christina.ellis@blackhillscorp.com" <Christina.ellis@blackhillscorp.com>,
"becky.purington@blackhillscorp.com" <becky.purington@blackhillscorp.com>, "sarah.tomalty@bp.com"
<sarah.tomalty@bp.com>, "Betsy.Carr@bp.com" <Betsy.Carr@bp.com>, "Kai.Olsen@uk.bp.com" <Kai.Olsen@uk.bp.com>,
"kirk.morgan@bracewell.com" <kirk.morgan@bracewell.com>, "tony.behrends@cityoffortmorgan.com"
<tony.behrends@cityoffortmorgan.com>, "rdaconsultingllc@hotmail.com" <rdaconsultingllc@hotmail.com>, "kfraser@csu.org"
<kfraser@csu.org>, "tclardy@csu.org" <tclardy@csu.org>, "abaird@csu.org" <abaird@csu.org>, "lbarbato@csu.org"
<lbarbato@csu.org>, "wbooker@csu.org" <wbooker@csu.org>, "nbocangel@csu.org" <nbocangel@csu.org>,
"smurphy@csu.org" <smurphy@csu.org>, "doug.fernley@concordenergy.com" <doug.fernley@concordenergy.com>,
"Stephen.Tsai@concordenergy.com" <Stephen.Tsai@concordenergy.com>, "WWarburton@concordenergy.com"
<WWarburton@concordenergy.com>, "Allen.M.Lee@conocophillips.com" <Allen.M.Lee@conocophillips.com>,
"Nick.Rassinier@conocophillips.com" <Nick.Rassinier@conocophillips.com>, "Julie.K.Reames@conocophillips.com"
<Julie.K.Reames@conocophillips.com>, "Ben.J.Schoene@conocophillips.com" <Ben.J.Schoene@conocophillips.com>,
"jack.czapiga@dominionenergy.com" <jack.czapiga@dominionenergy.com>, "Shelley.Kendrick@dominionenergy.com"
<Shelley.Kendrick@dominionenergy.com>, "mike.molenaar@dominionenergy.com" <mike.molenaar@dominionenergy.com>,
"arminda.spencer@dominionenergy.com" <arminda.spencer@dominionenergy.com>, "sholloway@mieco.com"
<sholloway@mieco.com>, "crowan@mieco.com" <crowan@mieco.com>, "backland@NMPPENERGY.ORG"
<backland@nmppenergy.org>, "cdibbern@NMPPENERGY.ORG" <cdibbern@nmppenergy.org>, "lkeiser@nmppenergy.org"
<lkeiser@nmppenergy.org>, "jbarrett@nmppenergy.org" <jbarrett@nmppenergy.org>,
"dustin.bashford@tallgrassenergylp.com" <dustin.bashford@tallgrassenergylp.com>, "amy.gold@shell.com"
<amy.gold@shell.com>, "gary.sanchez@tallgrassenergylp.com" <gary.sanchez@tallgrassenergylp.com>,
"drew.cutright@tallgrassenergylp.com" <drew.cutright@tallgrassenergylp.com>, "gary.pfeifer@tallgrassenergylp.com"
<gary.pfeifer@tallgrassenergylp.com>, "arun.mathew.kottoor@gmail.com" <arun.mathew.kottoor@gmail.com>,
"TLange@TENASKA.com" <TLange@tenaska.com>, "dhardy@tristategt.org" <dhardy@tristategt.org>,
"Richard.Derryberry@xcelenergy.com" <Richard.Derryberry@xcelenergy.com>, "Jeff.Hild@xcelenergy.com"
<Jeff.Hild@xcelenergy.com>, "Justin.Holstein@xcelenergy.com" <Justin.Holstein@xcelenergy.com>,
"john.welch@xcelenergy.com" <john.welch@xcelenergy.com>, "Cassy.koester@xcelenergy.com"
<Cassy.koester@xcelenergy.com>, "DJordan@dcpmidstream.com" <DJordan@dcpmidstream.com>, "dscholes@spotlight-
energy.com" <dscholes@spotlight-energy.com>, "Cain, David R" <David_Cain@kindermorgan.com>,
"wscharfenberg@njresources.com" <wscharfenberg@njresources.com>, "jmccaffrey@publicpower.org"
<jmccaffrey@publicpower.org>, "adam.buhrman@blackhillscorp.com" <adam.buhrman@blackhillscorp.com>,
"erancilio@thompsoncoburn.com" <erancilio@thompsoncoburn.com>, "Matthew_Rasmussen@xtoenergy.com"
<Matthew_Rasmussen@xtoenergy.com>, "ben.j.schoene@conocophillips.com" <ben.j.schoene@conocophillips.com>,
"betsy.carr@bp.com" <betsy.carr@bp.com>, "tcomes@tenaska.com" <tcomes@tenaska.com>, "tlange@tenaska.com"
<tlange@tenaska.com>, "mferc@mcguirewoods.com" <mferc@mcguirewoods.com>, "jeff.hild@xcelenergy.com"
<jeff.hild@xcelenergy.com>, "neal@agaveenergy.com" <neal@agaveenergy.com>, "jshawver@stelbar.com"
<jshawver@stelbar.com>, "alan.minier@wyo.gov" <alan.minier@wyo.gov>, "Amanda.Scott@blackhillscorp.com"
<Amanda.Scott@blackhillscorp.com>, "angie.schniers@wpxenergy.com" <angie.schniers@wpxenergy.com>,
"apzobel@westernsugar.com" <apzobel@westernsugar.com>, "attorney.general@state.co.us"
<attorney.general@state.co.us>, "awoodford@gmtexploration.com" <awoodford@gmtexploration.com>,
"b.anthony@occemail.com" <b.anthony@occemail.com>, "Barry.Smitherman@rrc.state.tx.us"
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<Barry.Smitherman@rrc.state.tx.us>, "bdbruderer@dcpmidstream.com" <bdbruderer@dcpmidstream.com>,
"bdowling@mwenergy.com" <bdowling@mwenergy.com>, "beki@okenergysource.com" <beki@okenergysource.com>,
"blair.bales@wyo.gov" <blair.bales@wyo.gov>, "bnebergall@tristategt.org" <bnebergall@tristategt.org>,
"Brad.burton@questar.com" <Brad.burton@questar.com>, "bradley.kibbe@constellation.com"
<bradley.kibbe@constellation.com>, "C.unrein@kcc.ks.gov" <C.unrein@kcc.ks.gov>, "carol.cure@valero.com"
<carol.cure@valero.com>, "chris.briggs@anadarko.com" <chris.briggs@anadarko.com>, "chris.petrie@wyo.gov"
<chris.petrie@wyo.gov>, "christian.alvarado@rrc.state.tx.us" <christian.alvarado@rrc.state.tx.us>,
"christine.wallat@shell.com" <christine.wallat@shell.com>, "christine@mercatorenergy.com"
<christine@mercatorenergy.com>, "chuck.brown@anadarko.com" <chuck.brown@anadarko.com>, CIG Regulatory Affairs
<CIGRegulatoryAffairs@kindermorgan.com>, "clint.stockman@conocophillips.com" <clint.stockman@conocophillips.com>,
"cwatt@westtexasgas.com" <cwatt@westtexasgas.com>, "d.murphy@occemail.com" <d.murphy@occemail.com>,
"danhar@tristategt.org" <danhar@tristategt.org>, "david.lovelace@EvrazincNA.com" <david.lovelace@evrazincna.com>,
"david.porter@rrc.state.tx.us" <david.porter@rrc.state.tx.us>, "David@rngcompany.com" <David@rngcompany.com>,
"delaine.kurth@oneok.com" <delaine.kurth@oneok.com>, "dengbrock@mieco.com" <dengbrock@mieco.com>,
"dfernley@concordenergy.com" <dfernley@concordenergy.com>, "diane.bannig@nblenergy.com"
<diane.bannig@nblenergy.com>, "djohnston@cityofwalsenburg.com" <djohnston@cityofwalsenburg.com>,
"dkortum@atlasenergy.com" <dkortum@atlasenergy.com>, "doug.dean@state.co.us" <doug.dean@state.co.us>,
"dukeb.shamrock@gmail.com" <dukeb.shamrock@gmail.com>, "ed.martell@lafargeholcim.com"
<ed.martell@lafargeholcim.com>, "eric.crabtree@apachecorp.com" <eric.crabtree@apachecorp.com>,
"gneumann@naturalgaspro.com" <gneumann@naturalgaspro.com>, "Greg.metzger@constellation.com"
<Greg.metzger@constellation.com>, "gwalters@usenergyservices.com" <gwalters@usenergyservices.com>,
"harry.ono@blackhillscorp.com" <harry.ono@blackhillscorp.com>, "j.grady@kcc.ks.gov" <j.grady@kcc.ks.gov>,
"j.myles@occemail.com" <j.myles@occemail.com>, "jaws@badgermidstream.com" <jaws@badgermidstream.com>,
"Jay.Hopper@ariaenergy.com" <Jay.Hopper@ariaenergy.com>, "jbarrett@NMPPENERGY.ORG"
<jbarrett@nmppenergy.org>, "jengers1@ktminc.com" <jengers1@ktminc.com>, "jim.lynch@chsinc.com"
<jim.lynch@chsinc.com>, "jlanager@tatachemicals.com" <jlanager@tatachemicals.com>, "Joe.Pirozzoli@ariaenergy.com"
<Joe.Pirozzoli@ariaenergy.com>, "johanna.benson@blackhillscorp.com" <johanna.benson@blackhillscorp.com>,
"john.boughner@blackhillscorp.com" <john.boughner@blackhillscorp.com>, "joshua.besser@am.dynonobel.com"
<joshua.besser@am.dynonobel.com>, "jrobinson@vnrllc.com" <jrobinson@vnrllc.com>, "katy.decker@pxd.com"
<katy.decker@pxd.com>, "keri.bohlmann@wyo.gov" <keri.bohlmann@wyo.gov>, "kerice@dcpmidstream.com"
<kerice@dcpmidstream.com>, "kevin.frank@atmosenergy.com" <kevin.frank@atmosenergy.com>,
"keyestownhall@gmail.com" <keyestownhall@gmail.com>, "kheadrick@continuumes.com" <kheadrick@continuumes.com>,
"kschott@csu.org" <kschott@csu.org>, "KThomson@uetllc.com" <KThomson@uetllc.com>, "lakinc@pld.com"
<lakinc@pld.com>, "Lisa.Provenzano@williams.com" <Lisa.Provenzano@williams.com>, "lisa.walsh@encana.com"
<lisa.walsh@encana.com>, "mam@cimaenergy.com" <mam@cimaenergy.com>, "marc.peter@woodriverenergy.com"
<marc.peter@woodriverenergy.com>, "mathew.davidson@atmosenergy.com" <mathew.davidson@atmosenergy.com>,
"matthew.speltz@gas.com" <matthew.speltz@gas.com>, "meller@tenaska.com" <meller@tenaska.com>,
"MEller@uetllc.com" <MEller@uetllc.com>, "Michael.L.Boughner@xcelenergy.com" <Michael.L.Boughner@xcelenergy.com>,
"mike.valentine@trinidad.co.gov" <mike.valentine@trinidad.co.gov>, "mjm@mcgi.us" <mjm@mcgi.us>, "mstanich@egas.net"
<mstanich@egas.net>, "nurban@mwenergy.com" <nurban@mwenergy.com>, "p.douglas@occemail.com"
<p.douglas@occemail.com>, "Patricia@rngcompany.com" <Patricia@rngcompany.com>, "patrick.joyce@blackhillscorp.com"
<patrick.joyce@blackhillscorp.com>, "peter.talty@bllc.com" <peter.talty@bllc.com>, "plucci@tenaska.com"
<plucci@tenaska.com>, "psc@utah.gov" <psc@utah.gov>, "Ralph.Daley@edf-re.com" <Ralph.Daley@edf-re.com>,
"randy.e.parker@exxonmobil.com" <randy.e.parker@exxonmobil.com>, "Barton, William R (Randy)"
<Randy_Barton@kindermorgan.com>, "Rdevine@NMPPENERGY.ORG" <Rdevine@nmppenergy.org>,
"rdperry@westernsugar.com" <rdperry@westernsugar.com>, "regaffairs@dcpmidstream.com"
<regaffairs@dcpmidstream.com>, "richard.derryberry@xcelenergy.com" <richard.derryberry@xcelenergy.com>,
"richard.maceyka@blackhillscorp.com" <richard.maceyka@blackhillscorp.com>, "rick.holley@energytransfer.com"
<rick.holley@energytransfer.com>, "rlasater@uetllc.com" <rlasater@uetllc.com>, "rnitura@ktminc.com"
<rnitura@ktminc.com>, "Ruel@devlar.com" <Ruel@devlar.com>, "Russell.williamson@cci.com"
<Russell.williamson@cci.com>, "russellm@tr-energy.net" <russellm@tr-energy.net>, "sagardner@marathonoil.com"
<sagardner@marathonoil.com>, "sean.smith@kochind.com" <sean.smith@kochind.com>, "sheri.rowe@atmosenergy.com"
<sheri.rowe@atmosenergy.com>, "sherry.townofwalden@gmail.com" <sherry.townofwalden@gmail.com>,
"ssparrow@sinclairoil.com" <ssparrow@sinclairoil.com>, "sswanson@enserco.com" <sswanson@enserco.com>,
"stephanie.canas@macquarie.com" <stephanie.canas@macquarie.com>, "steve.mink@wyo.gov" <steve.mink@wyo.gov>,
"Hearn, Steven - Energy Transfer" <steven.hearn@energytransfer.com>, "susan.rubner@blackhillscorp.com"
<susan.rubner@blackhillscorp.com>, "tbehrends@cityoffortmorgan.com" <tbehrends@cityoffortmorgan.com>,
"tebeach@dcpmidstream.com" <tebeach@dcpmidstream.com>, "tfullerton8@gmail.com" <tfullerton8@gmail.com>,
"tjohnston@SummitUtilitiesInc.com" <tjohnston@summitutilitiesinc.com>, "to@cimaenergy.com" <to@cimaenergy.com>,
"todonnell@hollandhart.com" <todonnell@hollandhart.com>, "tporter@summitutilitiesinc.com"
<tporter@summitutilitiesinc.com>, "troy.marsh@anadarko.com" <troy.marsh@anadarko.com>,
"valerie.harvey@meritenergy.com" <valerie.harvey@meritenergy.com>, "william.demarest@huschblackwell.com"
<william.demarest@huschblackwell.com>, "wwarburton@concordenergy.com" <wwarburton@concordenergy.com>,
"wyoming_psc@wyo.gov" <wyoming_psc@wyo.gov>
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Cc: "Wible, William D (Bill)" <William_Wible@kindermorgan.com>, "Tarin, Francisco" <Francisco_Tarin@kindermorgan.com>,
"Rezendes, Mary C (Cathy)" <Mary_Rezendes@kindermorgan.com>, "Sala, Tony" <Tony_Sala@kindermorgan.com>

Colorado Interstate Gas Company, L.L.C. filed today with FERC its Pre-Filing Settlement Associated with Docket No.
 RP16-1022 in Docket No. RP22-825-000.   Please use the link below to view the document:

 

https://pipeline2.kindermorgan.com/Regulatory/Regulatory.aspx?code=CIG

 

 

 

https://pipeline2.kindermorgan.com/Regulatory/Regulatory.aspx?code=CIG

